
APPENDIX C2

INTERESTED AND AFFECTE PARTIES DATABASE



DEPARTMENT / COMPANY / ORGANISATION NAME SURNAME POSITION PHONE FAX MOBILE EMAIL FARM NAME FARM NO PORTION NO

Albie Horn Landowner 053 712 0890 083 440 1355 albiehorn@telkomsa.net Hartebeest Hoek 31 RE

Barend Van Der Merwe Landowner 053 631 0148 076 105 5924 bennie11@webmail.co.za Wagt En Bittje 5 RE

C Jaftha IDP Officer cjafta@emthanjeni.co.za

Calib Cassim Landowner 011 800 3677 082 870 5594 calibcassim@eskom.co.za Wagt En Bittje 144 3

Hydra 144 RE

Kannabieduin 324 RE

David Nunez david.nunez@siriuspower.co.za

George Lambrechts Landowner 083 298 0498 dasc@oasisnet.co.za De Aar 180 1

Jannie Lambrechts Landowner 083 259 6096 De Aar 180 1

L Billy Manager: Project

Management Unit

lbilly@emthanjeni.co.za

LD (Dupie) Pienaar Landowner 083 415 1364 dupiepienaar@gmail.com Riet Fountain 3 1

Carolus Poort 3 RE, 3, 4

Vetlaagte 4 RE

Manfred Lambrechts Landowner 078 303 2067 De Aar 180 1

Nontobeko Du Plessis Landowner 084 491 0173 Du Plessis Dam 145 RE

Paarde Valley 145 12

Renate Lambrechts Landowner 083 259 6097 renatelambrechts@gmail.com De Aar 180 1

Shereave Felix Manager Local

Economic Development

shereavef@emthanjeni.co.za

TW Msengana Senior Manager

Corporate Services

tmsengana@emthanjeni.co.za

ZV Mkosana LED Officer vmkosana@emthanjeni.co.za

African Clean Energy Development (ACED) Kholofelo Rameetse Project Manager 011 656 3237 086 684 0547 060 978 8396 Kholofelo.Rameetse@aced.co.za

African Clean Energy Development (ACED) Stephnie Kot Project Manager 021 670 1423 083 318 3982 stephnie.kot@aced.co.za

Agri Northern Cape Eben Anthonissen Manager: Environmental

Issues

053 832 9595 073 163 4665 ebenanthonissen@hotmail.com

Agri Northern Cape Hannes De Wet Manager: Water Affairs 053 832 9595 telpoortb@vodamail.co.za

Agri Northern Cape Nicol Jansen President (053) 832-9595 (053) 832-7126 henning@agrink.co.za

Agri Northern Cape Wiaan Van Rensburg Manager: Labour &

Agricultural

Development

053 832 9595 wiaanvr1@gmail.com

Agri Northern Cape Willem Symington Manager: Natural

Resources

053 832 9595 willemsymington@gmail.com

AgriSA Janse Rabie Head 082 388 0008 janse@agrisa.co.za

Air Traffic and Navigation Services (ATNS) Simphiwe Masilela Obstacle Evaluator Private Bag X15 Kempton Park 1620 011 607 1228 011 607 1466 simphiwem@atns.co.za

Cell C Brian Joubert BJoubert@cellc.co.za

Cell C Harish Kasseepursad hkasseepursad@cellc.co.za

Cell C Marius Otto Manager 082 990 0453 marius.otto@cellc.co.za

Co-operative Governance & Traditional Affairs Eveline Fatyelwa Community

Development Worker

evelinefatyelwa@gmail.com

Co-Operative Governance & Traditional Leaders Mashwahle Diphofa Director General 012 334 0600 info@cogta.gov.za

Department of Energy Nomawethu Qase Director 124067686 012-323-5819 0123235819 nomawethu.qase@energy.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mashudu Marubini Delegate to the Minister 012 319 7619 073 195 7000 mashuduma@daff.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Seoka Lekota Deputy Director 012 399 9573 BCAdmin@dffe.gov.za / slekota@dffe.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thoko Buthelezi Administration Clerk:

National Office

(012) 319-7634 012 329 5938 thokob@daff.gov.za / ThokoB@nda.agric.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thulie N Khumalo Chief Directorate: Air

Quality Management

(012) 399-9188 TKhumalo@dffe.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Jasper Nieuwoudt Regional Manager (027) 712-8160 027-712-1959 jasper.nieuwoudt@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Kevin Mutheiwana 053-807-1707 Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Mthetheleli Maphinda Regional Energy Director mthetheleli.maphinda@energy.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources Ntsikelelo Kika Ntsikelelo.Kika@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Pheladi Masipa Acting Project Manager:

Renewable Energy

Initiatives

192 Visagie StreetCorner Paul Kruger & Visagie Street Pretoria 2 012-406-7650 012-323-5819 Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources Pieter Swart 018-487-9830 018-462-9039 Pieter.Swart@dmr.gov.za /

Ipeleng.Wesi@dmr.gov.zaDepartment of Mineral Resources Precious Mocumi Precious.Mocumi@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Sunday Mabaso Regional Manager Mineralia Building Cnr De Korte & De Beer StBraamfontein 2017 (053) 807-1700 (053) 830-0827 (082) 461-4251 sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Kgotso Moeketsi Chief Director: PSSC New Public Building Cnr Str=ead & Knight StreetsKimberly 8301 05383040001 kgotso.moeketsi@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Lorato Sehularo Communication Officer Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 Kimberely 8300 (012) 312-9490 (012) 323-6072 LSehularo@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Mangalane Du Toit Chief Director: Land

Restitution Support

PO Box 2458 Kimberly 8300 053 807 5700 086 594 1669 Mangalane.DuToit@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo Chief Land Claims

Commissioner

Old Building 184 Jacob Mare Street Pretoria 0001 012-407-4402 nomfundo.ntloko-gobodo@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Nozizwe Makgalemele Deputy Director General:

Spatial Land Use and

Management

0123128006 0123129834 Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Alexia Hlengani Water Quality Manager (053) 830-8800 (053) 831-4534 (082) 819-4687 HlenganiA@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Kobus Streuders Acting: Provincial Head (084) 499-3734 FranksL@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Kuse Lumka KuseL@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Lerato Mokhoantle 28 Central Raod Beaconsfield Kimberly 8300 (053) 836-7600 (083) 655-8312 MokhoantleL@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Lindiwe Franks Personal Assistant: Head

of Department

(053) 830-8804 (053) 836-7692 (084) 499-3734 FranksL@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Moses Mahunonyane Director Institutional

Establishment

053-830-8804 mahunonyanem@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Mulaudzi Nkhumbudzeni MulaudziN@dws.gov.za
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DEPARTMENT / COMPANY / ORGANISATION NAME SURNAME POSITION PHONE FAX MOBILE EMAIL FARM NAME FARM NO PORTION NOADDRESS

Department of Water and Sanitation Ncmile Dweni 041 701 0700 dwenin@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Ntombizanele Feni 28 Central Raod Beaconsfield Kimberly 8300 FeniN2@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Shaun Cloete Louisvale Road Upington 8800 (054) 338-5800 (054) 334-0205 (083) 633-3642 cloetes@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Steven Shibambu Louisvale Road Upington 8800 054-338-5800 082-885-9549 shibambus@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Tonjeni Mzuvukile TonjeniM@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Wietsche Roets RoetsW@dws.gov.za

Earthlife Africa Makoma Lekalakala (Secretary)Senior Programme

officer

011-3 39-3 662 makoma@earthlife.org.za

Emthanjeni Local Municipality Isak Visser Municipal Manager 053 632 9100 053 631 0105 visser@emthanjeni.co.za

Emthanjeni Municipality Theresa Salman Personal Assistant 053 635 9101 theresa@emthanjeni.co.za

Endangered Wildlife Trust Constant Hoogstad Programme Manager Private Bag X11 Modderfontein 1645 011-372-3600 082-334-4176 eia@ewt.org.za / constanth@ewt.org.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Andrea van Gensen Environmental Manager 1 Maxwell Drive Sunninghill 9301 (053) 830-5775 (082) 482-7579 vgenseal@eskom.co.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd John Geeringh Senior Environmental

Advisor

PO Box 1091 Johannesburg 2157 011 516 7233 086 661 4064 083 632 7663 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za /

GeerinJH@eskom.co.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Nondwe Khanye Environmental Officer Menlyn Office Block 4, Level 0 1 Gobie Street NewlandsPretoria 0180 (053) 830-5946 083 969 0730 khanyen@eskom.co.za

G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Veronique Fyfe Project Manager (021) 300-0613 0865141735 082-825-6069 eia@g7energies.com

juwi Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Karen Low Project Developer

Manager

021 831 6131 021 831 6199 084 454 9944 karen.low@juwi.co.za

MTN Ms S (Sherly) Grey National Property

Manager

083 222 6705 gry_s@mtn.co.za

MTN Renier Nel Renier.Nel@mtn.com

National Department of Water and Sanitation Tsunduka Khosa khosat@dws.gov.za

National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA) Andile Gxasheka Renewable Energy

Specialist

(012) 401-4775 (012) 401-4700 (012) 401-4600 andile.gxasheka@nersa.org.za

National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA) Siphiwe Khumalo Senior Engineer:

Distribution Licensing

012-401-4642 012-401-4700 siphiwe.khumalo@nersa.org.za

NC - Khoi Council Richard Hoogstrnder Representative

NC - SA San Council Collin Louw Representative (071) 284-4967 wclouw@yahoo.co.uk

NC Chamber of Commerce & Industry (NOCCI) Sharon Steyn 053 831 1081 0538311082 083 457 8148 sharon@nocci.co.za

NC Dept Co-operative Governance, Human Settlements &

Traditional Affairs

G Botha Acting Head of

Department

jpetersen@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Co-operative Governance, Human Settlements

& Traditional Affairs

Gladys Botha Head of Department:

Cooperative

Governance, Human

Settlements and

Traditional A

053 830 9513 083 386 9456 gbotha@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Co-operative Governance, Human Settlements

& Traditional Affairs

A Phete Regional Manager

(Siyanda)

JS du Plooy Building 9 Cecil Sussman Road Kimberley 8301 (053) 830-9422 (072) 947-0080 aphete@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture Lerato Modise Head of Department 083 579 3189 lwamodise@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture Zanele Mogorosi Head of Department

Secretary

(083) 579-3189 ZMogorosi@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Peter Cloete Research Development

Officer

027 718 8800 083 292 8155 peter.denc87@gmail.com

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Samantha De la Fontaine Production Scientist

Grade A: District

Ecologist

054 338 4800 072 860 5478 sdelafontaine@gmail.com

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Viljoen Mothibi 053 838 9100 tperkins@grand.ncape.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Denver van Heerden Head of Department 0538077305 0538077367 083 625 6437 klawrence@trpw.ncape.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Natalie Uys Candidate Scientist:

Botanist

053 807 7430 053 831 3530 nuys.denc@gmail.com

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Ali Diteme 0538389106 0538324328 0834529851 aditeme@agri.ncape.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Onwabile Ndzumo Case Officer 0277188800 0538313530 onyndzumo@gmail.com

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Wonders Dimakatso ViljoenMothibi Head of Department:

Agriculture

0538389102 0834489151 0834489151 cfortune@agri.ncape.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Bryan Fisher Director Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor c/o Market Square & Stead StKimberley 8301 053 807 7431 083 270 8323 BFisher@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Dewald Badenhorst Manager: Protected

Areas - West

Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor c/o Market Square & Stead StKimberley 8301 (053) 807-7524 (082) 440-3211 pamnc@vodamail.co.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Dineo Moleko Assistant Director Impact

Management

Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor c/o Market Square & Stead StKimberley 8301 053 807 7300 053 832 1035 dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Elsabe Swart Scientific Manager:

Grade B

0538077430 0824582954 elsabe.dtec@gmail.com

NC Dept of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

(Provincial)

Jacoline Mans Chief Forester: NFA

Regulation

26 Olien Street Louisvale Road Upington 8801 054 338 5909 054 334 0030 082 808 2737 jmans@environment.gov.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works Jaco Roelofse Director: Roads 9-11 Stockroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 8300 0538392100 0538619683 0768116206 roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works Kholikile Nogwili Head of Department 9-11 Stokroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108 lucindavanwyk@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works Menelisi Sithole menelisi.sithole@vodamail.co.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works Ruth Palm Chief Director: Roads 9-11 Stokroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108 (083) 255-8816 klawrence@trpw.ncape.gov.za /

klawrence@ncape.gov.za

Ngwao-Boswa Ya Kapa Bokone (NCPHRA) Andrew Timothy Heritage Officer 0538312537 0538331435 079 036 9294 ratha.timothy@gmail.com

Ngwao-Boswa Ya Kapa Bokone (NCPHRA) Timothy Ratha Heritage Officer P.O. Box 1930 Kimberley 8301 (053) 831-2537 (053) 833-1435 (079) 036-9294 ratha.timothy@gmail.com / timothy@nbkb.org.za

NC Economic Development Agency Babalwa Mbobo Deputy Director:

Renewable Energy

(017) 016-5813 mbobobc@gmail.com

Northern Cape Tourism Peter McKuchane 053 832 2657 peter.ncta@telkomsa.net /

marketing@experiencenortherncape.com

openServe (on behalf of Telkom SA Ltd) Vivian Groenewald 054 338 6501 081 362 6738 VivianG@openserve.co.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Asanda Sibeko LED Manager (053) 631-0891 (084) 673-0997 asibeko@pksdm.gov.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Beatrice Bosch Head: Communications (053) 631-0891 (053) 631-2529 btbosch@pksdm.gov.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Napo Moloi Councillor: Ward 6 053 631 0891 082 442 0800 mm@pksdm.gov.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Passie Present Secretary: Municipal

Manager

(053) 631-0891 (053) 631-2529 mm@pksdm.gov.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Rachel Jaggers Personal Assistant 053 631 0891 082 442 0800 mm@pksdm.gov.za

Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Rodney Pieterse Municipal Manager 053 631 0891 082 442 0800 mm@pksdm.gov.za

Rietfontein Landgoed Trust Pieter Du Toit Landowner 083 278 2590 psdutoit4@gmail.com Riet Fountain 145 RE, 2, 4

Bloemhof 145 1

Roode Kraal 28 RE
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SAHRA Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer -

Northern Cape

11 Harrington Street Cape Town 8001 021-462-4502 021-462-4509 082 507 0378 nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

SANRAL Nicole Abrahams Environmental

Coordinator: Western

Region

Private Bag X19 Cape Town 7535 (021) 957-4602 (021) 910-1699 062 215 8945 Abrahamsn@nra.co.za

Sentech Ltd Serame Motlhake Manager 011 471 4561 011 471 4754 MotlhakeS@sentech.co.za

South African Bat Assessment Association Caroline Lotter caroline@iws-sa.co.za

South African Bat Assessment Advisory Panel (SABAAP) Kate MacEwan Chairperson 011 285 0008 079 175 1758 kate@iws-sa.co.za

South African Chamber of Commerce and Industry Alan Mukoki CEO 2196 alanm@sacci.org.zaSta

South African Chamber of Commerce and Industry Albert Wadi Chamber Administrator albertw@sacci.org.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority Lizelle Stroh Obstacle Specialist Private Bag X 73 Halfway House 1682 0115451232 0115451282 0834616660 obstacles@caa.co.za / strohl@caa.co.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority Zwelithini Vilakazi Inspector: PANS-

OPS/Cartography

011 545 1617 083 461 6068 obstacles@caa.co.za / vilakazizw@caa.co.za

South African Civilian Aviation Authority Zukisani Jakavula Obstacle Specialist (011) 545-1232 (011) 545-1451 strohl@caa.co.za

South African Department of Defence Lt. Col. Kebasenosi Zondi SO1 Military Integrated

Environment

Management (MIEM)

Governance

Private Bag X319 Pretoria 012-402-2824 012-402-2833 065-304-7985 kebasenosi@yahoo.com

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Adrian Tiplady South African SKA Site Bid

Manager

SKA Office, 1st Floor, 17 Baker Street Rosebank 2196 011-442-2434 011442 2434 072-372-0134 atiplady@ska.ac.za / atiplady@sarao.ac.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Busang Sithole Analyst 011 442 2434 bsethole@ska.ac.za / bsethole@sarao.ac.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Selaelo Matlhane Spectrum and Telecoms

Manager

(011) 442-2434 082 565 2071 smatlhane@sarao.ac.za / smatlhane@ska.ac.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Thato Nape 011 442 3451 tnape@sarao.ac.za / tnape@ska.ac.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Tshegofatso Monama SKA Office, 1st Floor, 17 Baker Street Rosebank 2196 temonama@ska.ac.za / temonama@sarao.ac.za

South African Weather Services Bernard Petlane Brandhof Bernard.Petlane@weathersa.co.za

South African Weather Services Puseletso Mofokeng puseletso.mofokeng@weathersa.co.za

South African Weather Services Rydall Jardine Brandhof Rydall.jardine@weathersa.co.za

South African Weather Services Webster Ngoepe webster.ngoepe@weathersa.co.za

South African Weather Services Zamikhaya Magogotya 012 367 6000 071 325 8206 Zamikhaya.Magogotya@weathersa.co.za

Telkom SA SOC Limited Chris Schutte 051 401 6701 051 401 6238 WayleaCR@telkom.co.za

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Amanda Bester 0514016260 0813541709 WayleaCR@telkom.co.za

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Leonard Shaw Wireless Planning

Development & Support

178 Madiba Street Pretoria 2 012-311-2012 012 311 1686 081 428 6729 shawls@telkom.co.za

The Green Connection Gillian Hamilton Enviromental Manager PO Box 24305 Lansdowne 7779 gill@twigconsulting.co.za /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

The Green Connection Jan Arkert Enviromental Manager PO Box 24305 Lansdowne 7779 083 656 0900 greenconnectcpt@gmail.com /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

The Green Connection Ketshepaone Modise Enviromental Manager PO Box 24305 Lansdowne 7779 kymodise@gmail.com /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

The Green Connection Linda Arkert Member arkert@africaexposed.co.za /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

The Green Connection Neville Van Rooy Chairman PO Box 24305 Lansdowne 7779 greenconnectcpt@gmail.com /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

The Green Connection Sakeena Allie Enviromental Manager PO Box 24305 Lansdowne 7779 alliesakeena@gmail.com /

info@thegreenconnection.org.za

Transnet Freight Rail Verishnee Maharaj (053) 838-3227 (053) 838-3211 Vrishnee.Maharaj@transnet.net

Transnet SOC Ltd Andiswa Njonga 083 212 8030 Andiswa.Njonga@transnet.net

Transnet SOC Ltd Futhi Mathebula Legal Manager 011-584-1042 071 877 1590 futhi.mathebula@transnet.net

Transnet SOC Ltd Geraldine Kilian Geraldine.Kilian@transnet.net

Tripical Eden CC Ian Horn Landowner 053 712 0890 083 440 1355 082 561 4138 ian@triwealth.co.za Hartebeest Hoek 31 RE

Vodacom Hennie Barnard Property Manager PO Box 100958 Brandhof 9324 082 271 1430 082 990 6620 hennie.barnard@vodacom.co.za

Vodacom Junior Adraanse Property Manager junior.adriaanse@vodacom.co.za

Vodacom Nico Fourie PO Box 100958 Brandhof 9324 Nico.Fourie@vodacom.co.za

WESSA Northern Cape Region Suzanne Erasmus Chairperson (053) 839-2717 wessanc@yahoo.com

Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa (WESSA) John Wesson 011-462-5663 jnbadmin@wessa.co.za
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